PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7183823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SILICON VALLEY BANK	02/14/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRYON SYSTEMS LTD.
Street Address:	11 HA'ACHIM MISLAVUTA STREET
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6701022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9569231
Patent Number:	9405558
Patent Number:	9098313
Patent Number:	8918739
Patent Number:	9703462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jonathan.bradford@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP
Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER
Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105444-8806
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN BRADFORD
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN BRADFORD/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Active_119386483_3_Release of IP Security Interests [Kryon] [Executed]#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059045 FRAME: 0012

507136981

source=Active_119386483_3_Release of IP Security Interests [Kryon] [Executed]#page2.tif source=Active_119386483_3_Release of IP Security Interests [Kryon] [Executed]#page3.tif source=Active_119386483_3_Release of IP Security Interests [Kryon] [Executed]#page4.tif source=Active_119386483_3_Release of IP Security Interests [Kryon] [Executed]#page5.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of February 14, 2022 (this "Release"), is made by SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Kryon Systems Ltd., a private company incorporated in the State of Israel (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below) or the Loan Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of January 10, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among, *inter alios*, the Secured Party and the Grantor and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 10, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified by that certain Amendment to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2020, and as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IPSA", and together with the Loan Agreement, the "IP Collateral Documents"), by and among the Secured Party and the Grantor, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's rights, titles and interests in and to (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise):

- all patents and patent applications and rights and interests in patents and patent applications that were then or thereafter owned or held by such Grantor in whole or in part (including, without limitation, the United States patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto (which were recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 047951/0333), all rights (but not obligations) corresponding thereto to sue for past, present and future infringements and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof; and (ii) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing, and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance, if any (whether or not Secured Party is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing (the "Patent Collateral"); and
- all trademarks, including the United States trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule B annexed hereto (which were recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frames 6521/0383 and 6999/0275), all registrations that then or thereafter were issued or applied for thereon, all common law and other rights (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to the trademarks, and all goodwill of such Grantor's business symbolized by the trademarks and associated therewith; and (ii) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing, and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance, if any (whether or not Secured Party is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing (but excluding "intent to use" applications to the extent set forth therein (the "Trademark Collateral" and, together with the Patent Collateral, the "IP Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party release the Security Interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby (i) DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, the Security Interest in the IP Collateral, and (ii)

transfers and assigns to such Grantor any and all rights, titles and interests that the Secured Party may have obtained in, to and under the IP Collateral under the IP Collateral Documents, in each case without recourse, representation or warranty.

The Grantor, and any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any rights, titles or interests in and to the IP Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

119386483_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

as Secured Party

DocuSigned by:

By: Cua Dollar Name: ETTa Botham

Title: Vice President

to RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Current Owner/ Applicant
Device, system, and method for providing interactive guidance with execution of operations	USA	US12320915 2009-02-09	2009-02-09	US9569231B2	2017-02-14	KRYON SYSTEMS LTD.
Display-independent computerized guidance	USA	US12546042 2009-08-24	2009-08-24	US9405558B2	2016-08-02	KRYON SYSTEMS LTD.
Recording display-independent computerized guidance	USA	US12546045 2009-08-24	2009-08-24	US9098313B2	2015-08-04	KRYON SYSTEMS LTD.
Display-independent recognition of graphical user interface control	USA	US12546048 2009-08-24	2009-08-24	US8918739B2	2014-12-23	KRYON SYSTEMS LTD.
Display-independent recognition of graphical user interface control	USA	US14556158 11/30/2014	11/30/2014	US9703462B2	2017-07-11	KRYON SYSTEMS LTD.

SCHEDULE B

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Design Only	KRYON PROCESS DISCOVERY	O (Stylized)	KRYON BE YOUR FUTURE	KRYON (Stylized)	KRYON FULL-CYCLE AUTOMATION	LEO	KRYON	Trademark Title
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
77618825	88459182	88459133	88458292	88458235	88868605	77618810	77618798	Application Number
20-NOV-2008	04-JUN-2019	04-JUN-2019	04-JUN-2019	04-JUN-2019	12-APR-2020	20-NOV-2008	20-NOV-2008	Filing Date
3838576	6279915	6166891	6231121	6236265	6231834	3842284	3842283	Registration Number
24-AUG-2010	02-MAR-2021	06-OCT-2020	29-DEC-2020	05-JAN-2021	29-DEC-2020	31-AUG-2010	31-AUG-2010	Issue Date
KRYON SYSTEMS LTD.	KRYON SYSTEMS LTD.	KRYON SYSTEMS LTD.	KRYON SYSTEMS LTD.	KRYON SYSTEMS LTD.	KRYON SYSTEMS LTD.	KRYON SYSTEMS LTD.		Applicant PATENT

REEL: 059045 FRAME: 0018 RECORDED: 02/18/2022